

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15111/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 25/05/2006 in AA No.58/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

PRAMOD KUMAR JOSHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

N.L. JOSHI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satish Dayanandan, Adv.
for Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioners may file Rejoinder Affidavit before 8th May,
2007.

List the matter on 8th May, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar