

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3771 OF 2007

PRAMOD KUMAR JOSHI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

N.L. JOSHI

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. Rupesh Kaushik, Adv.
 Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is brought to our notice that the learned counsel appearing
for the appellant has since been designated as senior advocate and
therefore he is not in a position to argue the matter.

Issue notice to the appellants without process fee.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master